505413905 04/05/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5460695

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC COMPANY	10/03/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.		
Street Address:	1020 KIFER ROAD		
City:	SUNNYVALE		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94086		
Name:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL SÀRL		
Name: Street Address:	INTUITIVE SURGICAL SÀRL 1 CHEMIN DES MURIERS		
Street Address:	1 CHEMIN DES MURIERS		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11695808

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)645-7707

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 404-645-7700

Email: ksvenson@mcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: INTUITIVE SURGICAL OPERATIONS, INC.

Address Line 1: 1020 KIFER ROAD

Address Line 4: SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ISRG14010/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRSTEN L. SVENSON	
SIGNATURE:	/Kirsten L. Svenson/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/05/2019	
T . I &		

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0865 source=GE US11695808#page1.tif source=GE US11695808#page2.tif source=GE US11695808#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0866

Assignment

We, the undersigned, General Electric Company ("GE"), having a place of business at One River Road, Schenectady, New York, 12345, USA, do hereby assign and convey the entire right, title, and interest in, effective September 28, 2018 (the "Effective Date"), to the patents and patent applications listed herein ("GE Patents"), including any reissues, renewals, re-examined patents, and any and all Convention and Treaty rights in all countries throughout the world for all said subject matter of said GE Patents, to Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc. (referred to herein as "IS Ops"), a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, with an office at 1020 Kifer Road, Sunnyvale, CA 94086 and Intuitive Surgical Sarl, an indirect and wholly owned subsidiary of IS Ops and a Swiss corporation having an office at 1 Chemin Des Muriers, 1170 Aubonne Switzerland, ("IS Sarl.") (IS Ops and IS Sarl are collectively referred to as ("COMPANY"). For administrative ease, GE will assign all patents herein to IS Ops. IS Ops and IS Sarl will own the assigned patents in accordance with the terms of the COMPANY's cost sharing agreement.GE and COMPANY are referred to herein collectively as the "Parties" and each individually as a "Party".

Further, we do hereby give consent to COMPANY to take solely in its name all necessary procedures for recording this assignment at the patent offices of the United States and any country or countries foreign to the United States, on the basis of the assignment herein made.

In witness thereof, the Parties have executed this Assignment.

General Electric Company	
By:	
Printed Name: <u>Buckmaster de Wolf</u>	
Title: Vice President, Chief Intellectual Proper	rty Counsel
Date: October 3, 2018	
Intuitive Jurgical Sarl	Intuitive Surgical Operations, Inc.
Ву:	By: Land Stern
Printed Name: Name: Nowe	Printed Name: FRANK NGUYEN
Title: <u>\$10 & CFO</u>	Title: VPOFIPE LICENSING
Date: 15-23-14	Date:/0 / / / / \{ \]

GE Patents

GE Docket No:	iry Application . No	Palent No.	Title
			System and method of
216646-1 US	11/695808	7899226	navigating an object in an imaged subject
2000年8月2日			

Page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 048805 FRAME: 0868

